8-OP-DO-FT
Voltaje 220 - 240 V
Frecuencia 50 / 60 Hz
Aislamiento eléctrico Clase II
I Dimensiones 160 x 220 x 77 mm
Peso 0,8 Kg
Velocidad del aire 60 Km/h
Potencia Total 200 - 1.800 W
Consumo 0,9 - 7 A
rpm  9.000 -18.000 min
Temperatura aire                            63 °C
Índice de protección                                                  IP20
Nivel sonoro (a 2 m)    65 dBA
Voltaje 220 - 240 V
Frecuencia 50 / 60 Hz
Aislamiento eléctrico Clase II
I Dimensiones 160 x 220 x 77 mm
Peso 0,8 Kg
Velocidad del aire 60 Km/h
Potencia Total 200 - 1.800 W
Consumo 0,9 - 7 A
rpm  9.000 -18.000 min
Temperatura aire                            63 °C
Índice de protección                                                  IP20
Nivel sonoro (a 2 m)    65 dBA
Dimensiones    185 x 165 x 95 mm
Peso    0,75 Kg
Capacidad                1.250 ml
Cantidad dispensada/pulsación             0,7 ml
Dimensiones    185 x 165 x 95 mm
Peso    0,75 Kg
Capacidad                1.250 ml
Cantidad dispensada/pulsación             0,7 ml
Dimensiones    185 x 165 x 95 mm
Peso    0,75 Kg
Capacidad                1.250 ml
Cantidad dispensada/pulsación             0,7 ml
Dimensiones    185 x 165 x 95 mm
Peso    0,75 Kg
Capacidad                1.250 ml
Cantidad dispensada/pulsación             0,7 ml
MULTI-PURPOSE CABINETS
RECESSED Hand dryer + Paper towel dispenser + Waste bin
General description
• Recessed combination towel dispenser, hand
dryer and waste receptacle made of stainless
steel AISI 304, with exposed surfaces in satin
finish.
• Warp-free door equipped with piano hinge
and secured by two tumbler locks
• Robust and vandal-resistant, suitable for high
traffic facilities.
• Model suitable for public use.
Components and materials
• CABINET: made of stainless steel AISI 304,
0.8 mm thick, satin finish. Welded
construction with seamless corners and burr-
free edges
• DOOR: 2 units made of stainless steel AISI
304, 1.2 mm thick, satin finish. Secured to
cabinet with a full-length stainless steel
piano-hinge and tumbler locks keyed like
other Mediclinics units
• HAND DRYER: type JuniorPlus, sensor
operated. Equipped with a 2,800 rpm
induction motor, which do not require any
maintenance, this dryer includes an
electronic infrared detection sensor for hand
distance detection, which is adjustable. GS
and CE certified.
• PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER: made of
stainless steel AISI 304, 0.8 mm thick, satin
finish. Rounded towel tray has hemmed
opening to dispenser towels without tearing.
Suitable for C-fold or multifold paper towels.
• WASTE RECEPTACLE: made of stainless
steel AISI 304, 0.8 mm thick.  Capacity: 25 L
Technical specifications
  Dimensions
Dimensions 330 (W) x 1,659 (H) x 188 mm (D)
 Cabinet thickness 0.8 mm
Paper towel dispenser thickness 0.8 mm
Door thickness 1.2 mm
Waste receptacle thickness 0.8 mm
Waste receptacle capacity 25 L
Hand dryer voltage / Frequency 220-240 V   50/60 Hz
Hand dryer total power 1,640 W
Hand dryer rpm 2,800
Hand dryer air speed 50 Km/h
DTES0060CS
Satin finish
Dimensions: ± 4%
8-OP-DO-FT
Operation
Pull the towel until it detaches from the appliance. Place the waste straight into the waste receptacle. Place hands
under the air outlet grill. The dryer will start automatically. Repeat the action, at your own convenience.
Mounting template
Rough wall opening required is 288mm (W) x 1,720mm (H) x 188 mm (D). Secure with stainless steel screws at points
indicated in the following figure:
Mediclinics, S.A., reserves the right to make changes and/or modifications to the products and their specifications without prior notice
Review 06-19                                                                                                                                                                      © mediclinics S.A.